

ALSA - National Chapter India

EXECUTIVE DECISION (2/2014)

ALSA India announces its National Board 2014-2015

September 25, 2014:

With the powers vested with the Office of the President, in exercise of Article 4 Section 2(f) of the Constitution of ALSA India as adopted on May 1, 2014; I herewith move to create a post namely –

"Vice President – Marketing and Sponsorships".

The role of such post holder shall be as follows:

- 1. to assist the National Board President;
- 2. to perform any duty delegated/assigned to him by the President;
- 3. to establish a marketing layout plan in accordance with the constitution for the term;
- 4. to evaluate marketing and fund raising opportunities; collect information on potential sponsors; and approach such firms and corporates to raise funds.

Declared on September 25, 2014.

Manbahoulain

Manas Dowlani President, ALSA India

Sourya Banerjee Secretary General, ALSA India